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Group Name

Hotel Name

Category

Concept

Capacity

Hotel Land

Building Structure

Number of Floors

Elevators

Season

Opening Year

Investor

General Manager

Sales and Marketing Director

Address

Phone

Fax

Web

E-mail

Distance to Airport

Distance to Nearest Centrum

Transportation

Car Park

Beach

Distance to Beach

Trendy HOTELS

TRENDY LARA

5 *

Ultra All Inclusive

674 Rooms

70.000 m2

Main Building (3 BLOCKS and 638 Rooms) - Garden (26 Garden Suites and 10 Villas)

7 Floors

8 panoramic, 1 standard

12 Months

June 2016

Tümbüloğlu Turizm Yatırımları ve Ticaret A.Ş.

Hakan ÖZDEMİR

Kundu Mah. Yaşar Sobutay Blv. No: 104 Aksu - Antalya / Türkiye

+90 242 321 25 10

+90 242 321 25 11

www.trendy.com.tr

sales@trendy.com.tr

15 km

25 km ( Antalya)

Bus & Taxi (Paid)

Open Car Park

Private Beach & Sandy

3-4 minutes by Catamaran (According to weather condition)
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ROOM TYPES

36 m2

1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1

Superior Room Side Sea View
Number of Rooms     107

36 m2

1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony

2

Handicapped Room (Standard 
Room Land View)
Number of Rooms     7

36 m2

1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1

Superior Room Land View
Number of Rooms     310

36 m2

1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1

Superior Room Sea View
Number of Rooms      115

Superior Room (Land View, Side Sea View or Sea View)
1 Bedroom (1 French bed or 1 Twin bed) - 1 Balcony

Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone, Hairdryer, Kettle (tea&coffee set-up), Sofa & Desk table, Mini Bar, 
Satellite TV, Radio Broadcast on TV, WC&bathroom with shower, Telephone in bathroom, Bathrobe & 
Slippers, Children’s bath towel, Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe

ROOM FEATURES

EXPLANATION
It operates with a wide range of services that can meet all demands in a 5-star hotel established on an area of 70.000 m2. The facility has 

a private beach, sports activity areas, meeting rooms, A’la Carte restaurants & bars, spa, water slides, activities and entertainments and 

serves all age groups.

GUEST WELCOMING
Check-in                                         : Welcome Desk, Sparkling Wine, Turkish Delight, Sherbet and Lemonade,

Reception                                      : 24 hours reception services

Disabled Guests                          : Priority is given to hotel services during the holiday.

Honeymoon Couple                 : Refreshment box, Greeting card, Room decoration, Special breakfast,   A’lacarte restaurant  reservation.

TRENDY LARA ACCREDITATION & CERTIFICATES
ISO 9001 Quality Management System Certificate (IQR)

ISO 22000 Food Safety Management System Certificate (IQR)

ISO 14001 Environmental Safety Management System Certificate (IQR)

AWARDS AND CERTIFICATES

Zero Waste Certificate
Green Star (Environmentally Friendly Acommodation Facility Certificate)

ISO 50001 Energy Management System Certificate (IQR)
Sustainable Tourism Certificate

Ben Swiss Club- 2023

Blue Flag Award 2023

Otel Puan Award-2022

TUI Global Hotels Awards 2024 Quality Hotel



55 m2

2 Bedrooms + 2 Bathrooms (Shower) + WC + 2 Balconies

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1

Family Room Sea View
Number of Rooms    36

55 m2

2 Bedrooms + 2 Bathrooms (Shower) + WC + 2 Balconies

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1

Family Room Land View
Number of Rooms    41

Family Room (Land View or Sea View)
2 Bedrooms (1 French bed and 1 Twin bed) - 2 Balconies

Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone (in each room), Hairdryer (in each room), Kettle (tea&coffee set-up) (in each 
room), Sofa (in French Bed Room), Desk table (in each room), Mini Bar (in each room), Satellite TV (in each room), 
Radio Broadcast on TV (in each room), 2 separate WC & 2 separate bathroom with shower, Telephone in each 
bathroom, Bathrobe & Slippers (in each room), Children’s bath towel, Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe

ROOM FEATURES

50 m2

2 Bedrooms + 1 Living Area + 2 Bathrooms 

(Shower) + WC + 1 Balcony

2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1

Duplex Family Room
Number of Rooms    22

Duplex Family Room (Land and River View)
2 Bedrooms (1 French bed and 1 Twin Bed) - 1 Balcony 
Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone (each room), Hairdryer, Kettle (tea&coffee set-up), Sofa & Desk table (each 
room), Mini Bar (each room) , Satellite TV (each room), Radio Broadcast on TV(each room), WC&bathroom with  
shower (each room), Telephone in bathroom (each room), Bathrobe & Slippers (each room), Children’s bath towel 
Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe

• Turndown service is chargeable.
• Wireless internet connection is available.
• Fire alarm, smoke detector, and firefighting systems are available.
• Baby cot, potty, child step, plastic tub services are available upon request.
• Room cleaning is available each day, towels are changed at your request each day and linens 
change every 2 days.
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FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICES

Trendy Main Restaurant The Red (Steak House) Noma Restaurant (World Cuisine)

* The main restaurant offers international buffet service.
* Vegan and detox food & beverage services are available in the main restaurant.
* There is a dress code in our restaurants.
* There is a children’s restaurant & buffet in the main restaurant.
* Freshly squeezed fruit juices are chargeable.

TRENDY LARA RESTAURANTS
RESTAURANT NAME LOCATION OUTDOOR AREA OPEN BUFFET MENU KIDS MENU INDOOR  AREA

Trendy Main Restaurant Main Building

Main Building

650 900 √ √

√√

√

√

√

√

√

160

20

20

340

10

-

-

-

---

-

40

4016

Main Building

Poolside  

Poolside  

Dom Bistro Restaurant 
Food Corner
(Gözleme / Pastry)
Noma Restaurant 

The Red Restaurant 

TRENDY LARA MEAL HOURS
SERVICES SERVICES HOURS RESTAURANT NAME BUFFET / MENURESERVATON

Room Service 24 Saat 

Trendy Main Restaurant

Menu

Buffet 

Buffet

Buffet

Buffet

Buffet

Buffet / Menu

International Buffet Menu

International Optional Menu

Steak food Optianal Menu

Buffet / Menu

Dom Bistro 

Dom Bistro 

Dom Bistro 

Eclair 

Trendy Main Restaurant

Trendy Main Restaurant

Noma Restaurant

The Red Restaurant Reservation (cover charge)
Reservation (cover charge)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Food Court  

07.00 - 10.30

11.00 - 18.30

14.30 - 18.30

12.30 - 14.30

12.30 - 16.00

22.00 - 02.00

02.00 - 07.00

18.30 - 21.00

19.00 - 21.30

19.00 - 21.30

Breakfast 

Bistro 

Coffee Lounge 

Lunch 

 Gözleme/Pastry 

Midnight Buffet 

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Midnight Breakfast



Eclair Coffee Lounge Disco Bar N - Joy Sport Bar

Main RestaurantMain RestaurantDom Bistro Restaurant

TRENDY LARA BARS
BARS LOCATION SERVICES HOURS CAPACITY INDOOR AREAOUTDOOR AREA NON ALCOHOLIC COLD BEVERAGE NON ALCOHOLIC HOT BEVERAGE ALCOHOLIC COLD BEVERAGE

Trendy Lobby Bar Main Building 08.00 - 24.00 180

60

100

-

Beer

- -

-

-

- - -

-

-

Main Building

Main Building

Open Area  

Main Building

Each Room

N-Joy Sports Bar

Eclair Coffee Lounge 

Pool Bar  

Disco Bar 

Mini Bar

√

√ √ √

√ √ √√

√

√

√ √ √ √

√ √ √√

√ √

√ √

17.00 - 06.00

11.00 - 24.00

10.00 -17.00

23.30 - 02.00

09.00 - 16.00
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TRENDY LARA BEVERAGE CONCEPT

Beverage Trendy 
Lobby 
Bar  

Trendy 
Main
Restaurant

A La Carte 
Restaurant

N-Joy 
Sports
Bar

Eclair 
Coffee 
Lounge

Pool 
Bar

Disco 
Bar

Mini
Bar

Whiskey imported

imported

imported imported

importedimported

imported

imported

imported

imported

importedimported

imported

imported

imported

imported

importedimported

imported imported

imported

imported

importedimported

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

 Local 

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

Local 

Local

imported 
& Local 

imported 
& Local 

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

LocalLocal Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Cognac & Brandy

Vodka  

Gin  

Tequila   

Rom

Liquor

Vermut

Rakı

Beer

Wine

Champagne

Soft Drinks

Non Alcoholic Hot Beverages

Herbal Corner 

*The mini bar is filled once a day and the second mini bar filling requests are extra charge.

*Tobacco and tobacco products are prohibited in all the necessary facilities in enclosed areas (The Republic of Turkey, law 

no :4207)

*There is no alcoholic drink sales or services for guests under 18 years of age.(The Republic of Turkey, law no: 4250)

* Depending on the season food and beverage services hours can be changed.

Lobby Bar

√

√√√ √ √ √ √



SWIMMING POOLS 
Name 

Main Pool

Main Pool

Indoor Pool (Heated)

Indoor Pool (Heated)

Indoor Kids Pool (Heated)

Heated Pool (Open Air)

Heated Outdoor Pool

1.40 m

1.40 m

1.40 m

30 cm

1940 m²

181 m²

338 m²

12 m²

08.00 - 19.00

08.00 - 17.00 1st November-15th April

1st November-15th April

1st November-15th April

08.00 - 19.00

08.00 - 19.00

Depth Area Hours Date

POOLS 

FACT SHEET
WINTER CONCEPT

• Lifeguards are on duty at the swimming pools between 09.00 / 17.00 hrs.
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TRENDY LARA ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAM

ADULT  ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAM FREE OF CHARGE ACTIVITIES CHARGEABLE ACTIVITIES

* There may be variations / cancellations in service hours due to weather conditions.

Water Gym

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

On certain days

On certain days

Every Day

On certain days

On certain days
On certain days

On certain days

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

Wifi Fast Connection

Doctor

Massage & Care

Hairdresser

Shops ( jewellery )

Game Room

T-Shirt Painting

Bicycle, Vehicle, Scooter, Baby Stroller 
rental services

Tennis Court and Football Field Lighting

Dry Cleaning, Ironing and Laundry Services

Tennis Court and Equipment

Football field

Basketball field

Volleyball

Aerobic

Fitness ( sport hall )

Wi-fi standard connection
 (hotel-wide)
Ping Pong

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

Archery

Football 

Ping pong

Morning Gym

Step Aerobic

Dart - Boccıa 

DJ Performance 

 

Aperatif Games

Evening Shows

Quiz Game

Karaoke

Live Music

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES 

FACT SHEET
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Sjoelen 

Airgun 



TRENDY LARA SPORTS AREAS

ACTIVITY NUMBER MEASUREMENT FEATURES

*Children’s activities may vary depending on weather conditions.

Footballlfeld Drained Grass / Lighting

Tartan  

Tartan  

Sand

39*54 m

36*18 m

35*17 m

16*8 m

1

1

1

3Tennis courts 

Basketball court

Volleyball Court

TRENDY LARA KIDS CLUB ACTIVITY PROGRAM

BABY CONCEPT

KIDS CONCEPT

The Children’s Club is open every day for children between the ages of 4 and 12.

Kids Pool On certain days Paid Activities

On certain days

Every Day

On certain days

Every Day

Every Day

Every Day

Every Day

3 days in a week

T-Shirt Painting

Babysitter

6 days in a week

6 days in a week

PlayStation 

Lego Room

Mini Disco

Playground Activities

Football match
Concept Activities

Mini-Chef Activities

Cinema Hall 

Tennis Club Activities

Swimming Club Activities

Services for the baby guests in the restaurant; Microwave, baby food, powdered formula, milks, blender, 
bottle warmer, sterilization device, baby chair, baby apron.
Potty, baby bath and closet apparatus are available to the rooms upon request

There are bath towels, beach towels, slippers, potty, closet apparatus and baby bathtub services for the kids.
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Technical Equipment: Projection, Microphone, Sound System, Flipchart, Screen, Provision, Chair, Podium, Dance 
Floor, Spacious  Foyer and Lobby.

Tourmaline
Tourmaline 1
Tourmaline 2

Tourmaline
Tourmaline 1
Tourmaline 2

Natrolite
Stilbite

Adamite
Barite

Azurite
Calcite

MEETING ROOMS

MEETING ROOMS

Name Width (m)

Tourmaline

Tourmaline 1

Tourmaline 2

Natrolite

Stilbite

Adamite

Barite

Azurite

Calcite

29

20

26

8

8

8

9

9,5

9,5

45

15

29

10

15

15

10

15

15

1300 m²

550 m²

750 m²

80 m²

120 m²

120 m²

90 m²

140 m²

140 m²

5,8

5,8

5,8

4,5

4,5

4,5

4,5

4,5

4,5

900

300

550

20

30

40

30

40

40

1100

350

600

50

80

90

60

100

100

1300

500

700

70

100

110

70

120

120

M²Length (m) Banquet Style
(pax)

Classroom Style 
(pax)

Height (m) Theatre Style 
(pax)
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SPA CENTER

SERVICES

It was established on an area of 1000 m2. The health and beauty center includes skin and body care    
applications, sauna, Turkish bath, massage rooms, relaxation room, steam room, fitness room, changing 
rooms and showers.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Check-in and check-out times are at world standards, check-out time is 12.00 and check-in time is 14.00.

In All Restaurants and Bars; alcoholic/ non-alcoholic drinks are served by glass / cup. Beverages in bottles (except Beer) are 

paid services.

Service staff reserve the right to withhold all kinds of alcoholic drinks if the guests have stayed at the influence of alcohol.

Depending on the season, food and beverage service hours might be changed.

If difficulties may be experienced in the supply of products (paid & free services), related items may be replaced with 

substituents.

Valid credit cards: Visa -MasterCard

Currency : TL, EURO, USD

No Pets allowed.

All imported and local drinks are permitted by Republic of Turkey Customs Brokerage on-site.

There is Masjid on-site.

The business center availbale in the main building.

For Honeymoon, Birthday and Wedding Anniversary requests, please contact with our Guest Relations Department.

Please contact with Sales & Marketing Department regarding Congress and Meeting Requests.

This concept is valid for the 2025 winter season and will be implemented between 01 NOVEMBER 2025 - 31 MARCH 2026.

Turkish Bath

Sauna

Steam Room 

VIP Turkish Bath

VIP massage room ( private bath, shower, 2 beds, wc )

TAI Massage Room 

Classic Massage Rooms

Number

1

1

1

1

1

10

1

Services

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Chargeable

Chargeable

Chargeable

Chargeable

CHARGEABLE / FREE 
OF CHARGE

In addition to these services, our SPA centre offers aroma therapy massages, chocolate massage, Swedish 

massage and traditional Turkish bath rituals. 

Balinese massage, Thai massage, Shiatsu, Reflexology, Derenage massage, Pregnant massage,Children 

massage, Hot Volcanic Stone massage, Deep Tissue massage, Calcic and Anti-aging Skin care services are 

offered.

SPA
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FROM NATURE to SEA



Trendy Lara
Hotel

Sea

Trendy Lara
Plaj & Snack Restaurant


