

## FACT SHEET WINTER CONCEPT 01NOVEMBER 2025-31MARCH 2026



Group Name	Trendy HOTELS
Hotel Name	TRENDY LARA
Category	5 *
Concept	Ultra All Inclusive
Capacity	674 Rooms
Hotel Land	70.000 m <sup>2</sup>
Building Structure	Main Building (3 BLOCKS and 638 Rooms) - Garden (26 Garden Suites and 10 Villas)
Number of Floors	7 Floors
Elevators	8 panoramic, 1 standard
Season	12 Months
Opening Year	June 2016
Investor	Tümbüloğlu Turizm Yatırımları ve Ticaret A.Ş.
General Manager	
Sales and Marketing Director	Hakan ÖZDEMİR
Address	Kundu Mah. Yaşar Sobutay Blv. No: 104 Aksu - Antalya / Türkiye
Phone	+90 242 321 25 10
Fax	+90 242 321 25 11
Web	www.trendy.com.tr
E-mail	sales@trendy.com.tr
Distance to Airport	15 km
Distance to Nearest Centrum	25 km ( Antalya)
Transportation	Bus & Taxi (Paid)
Car Park	Open Car Park
Beach	Private Beach & Sandy
Distance to Beach	3-4 minutes by Catamaran (According to weather condition)

AWARDS AND CERTIFICATES	
ISO 9001 Quality Management System Certificate (IQR)	Blue Flag Award 2023
ISO 22000 Food Safety Management System Certificate (IQR)	Ben Swiss Club- 2023
ISO 14001 Environmental Safety Management System Certificate (IQR)	Otel Puan Award-2022
ISO 50001 Energy Management System Certificate (IQR)	TUI Global Hotels Awards 2024 Quality Hotel
Sustainable Tourism Certificate	
Zero Waste Certificate	
Green Star (Environmentally Friendly Acommodation Facility Certificate)	

#### **EXPLANATION**

It operates with a wide range of services that can meet all demands in a 5-star hotel established on an area of 70.000 m<sup>2</sup>. The facility has a private beach, sports activity areas, meeting rooms, A'la Carte restaurants & bars, spa, water slides, activities and entertainments and serves all age groups.

#### **GUEST WELCOMING**

Check-in	: Welcome Desk, Sparkling Wine, Turkish Delight, Sherbet and Lemonade,
Reception	: 24 hours reception services
Disabled Guests	: Priority is given to hotel services during the holiday.
Honeymoon Couple	: Refreshment box, Greeting card, Room decoration, Special breakfast, A'lacarte restaurant reservation.

#### **ROOM TYPES**









#### **ROOM FEATURES**

Superior Room (Land View, Side Sea View or Sea View) 1 Bedroom (1 French bed or 1 Twin bed) - 1 Balcony

Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone, Hairdryer, Kettle (tea&coffee set-up), Sofa & Desk table, Mini Bar, Satellite TV, Radio Broadcast on TV, WC&bathroom with shower, Telephone in bathroom, Bathrobe & Slippers, Children's bath towel, Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe



#### **Superior Room Land View**

Number of Rooms 310

36 m<sup>2</sup> 1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony 2/2+1/2+2/3/3+1

#### **Superior Room Side Sea View** Number of Rooms 107

36 m<sup>2</sup> 1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony 2/2+1/2+2/3/3+1





#### **Superior Room Sea View** Number of Rooms 115

36 m<sup>2</sup> 1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony 2/2+1/2+2/3/3+1

#### Handicapped Room (Standard **Room Land View**) Number of Rooms 7

36 m<sup>2</sup> 1 Bedroom 1 Bathroom (Shower) + WC 1 Balcony 2



#### **Family Room Land View**

Number of Rooms 41

55 m<sup>2</sup>

2 Bedrooms + 2 Bathrooms (Shower) + WC + 2 Balconies 2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1

#### **ROOM FEATURES**

#### Family Room (Land View or Sea View) 2 Bedrooms (1 French bed and 1 Twin bed) - 2 Balconies

Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone (in each room), Hairdryer (in each room), Kettle (tea&coffee set-up) (in each room), Sofa (in French Bed Room), Desk table (in each room), Mini Bar (in each room), Satellite TV (in each room), Radio Broadcast on TV (in each room), 2 separate WC & 2 separate bathroom with shower, Telephone in each bathroom, Bathrobe & Slippers (in each room), Children's bath towel, Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe



### **Duplex Family Room**

Number of Rooms 22

50 m<sup>2</sup> 2 Bedrooms + 1 Living Area + 2 Bathrooms (Shower) + WC + 1 Balcony 2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1

#### Duplex Family Room (Land and River View) 2 Bedrooms (1 French bed and 1 Twin Bed) - 1 Balcony

Parquet floor, Direct dial telephone (each room), Hairdryer, Kettle (tea&coffee set-up), Sofa & Desk table (each room), Mini Bar (each room), Satellite TV (each room), Radio Broadcast on TV(each room), WC&bathroom with shower (each room), Telephone in bathroom (each room), Bathrobe & Slippers (each room), Children's bath towel Central air conditioning, Electronic Safe



#### Family Room Sea View

Number of Rooms 36

55 m<sup>2</sup>

2 Bedrooms + 2 Bathrooms (Shower) + WC + 2 Balconies 2 / 2+1 / 2+2 / 3 / 3+1 / 4 / 4+1 • Turndown service is chargeable.

- Wireless internet connection is available.
- Fire alarm, smoke detector, and firefighting systems are available.
- Baby cot, potty, child step, plastic tub services are available upon request.
- Room cleaning is available each day, towels are changed at your request each day and linens change every 2 days.

ble. on request. ır request each day and linens

#### **FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICES**







The Red (Steak House)

		TRENDY LARA RESTAURANTS				
RESTAURANT NAME	LOCATION	OUTDOOR AREA	INDOOR AREA	OPEN BUFFET		
Trendy Main Restaurant	Main Building	650	900	√		
Dom Bistro Restaurant	Main Building	340	160	√		
Food Corner (Gözleme / Pastry)	Poolside	20	10	√		
Noma Restaurant	Main Building	20	40	-		
The Red Restaurant	Poolside	16	40	-		

	TRENDY LARA MEAL HOURS					
SERVICES	SERVICES HOURS	RESTAURANT NAME	RESERVATON	BUFFET / MENU		
Room Service	24 Saat			Menu		
Breakfast	07.00 - 10.30	Trendy Main Restaurant	-	Buffet		
Bistro	14.30 - 18.30	Dom Bistro	-	Buffet / Menu		
Coffee Lounge	11.00 - 18.30	Eclair	-	Buffet / Menu		
Lunch	12.30 - 14.30	Trendy Main Restaurant	-	Buffet		
Gözleme/Pastry	12.30 - 16.00	Food Court	-	Buffet		
Midnight Buffet	22.00 - 02.00	Dom Bistro	-	Buffet		
Midnight Breakfast	02.00 - 07.00	Dom Bistro	-	Buffet		
Dinner	18.30 - 21.00	Trendy Main Restaurant	-	International Buffet Menu		
Dinner	19.00 - 21.30	Noma Restaurant	Reservation (cover charge)	International Optional Menu		
Dinner	19.00 - 21.30	The Red Restaurant	Reservation (cover charge)	Steak food Optianal Menu		

\* The main restaurant offers international buffet service.

\* Vegan and detox food & beverage services are available in the main restaurant.

\* There is a dress code in our restaurants.

\* There is a children's restaurant & buffet in the main restaurant.

\* Freshly squeezed fruit juices are chargeable.

#### Noma Restaurant (World Cuisine)

MENU	KIDS MENU
-	√
√	-
-	-
√	√
√	√



Dom Bistro Restaurant



**Main Restaurant** 

**Main Restaurant** 



Eclair Coffee Lounge



Disco Bar



N - Joy Sport Bar

				TRENDY LARA B	ARS			
BARS	LOCATION	SERVICES HOURS	CAPACITY	OUTDOOR AREA	INDOOR AREA	NON ALCOHOLIC COLD BEVERAGE	NON ALCOHOLIC HOT BEVERAGE	ALCOHOLIC COLD BEVERAGE
Trendy Lobby Bar	Main Building	08.00 - 24.00	180	√	√	√	√	√
N-Joy Sports Bar	Main Building	17.00 - 06.00	60	-	√	√	√	√
Eclair Coffee Lounge	Main Building	11.00 - 24.00	100	√	√	√	√	-
Pool Bar	Open Area	10.00 -17.00	-	√	-	√	√	√
Disco Bar	Main Building	23.30 - 02.00	_	-	√	√	-	√
Mini Bar	Each Room	09.00 - 16.00	-	-	_	√	√	Beer



	TRENDY LARA BEVERAGE CONCEPT							
Beverage	Trendy Lobby Bar	N-Joy Sports Bar	Eclair Coffee Lounge	Pool Bar	Disco Bar	Mini Bar	Trendy Main Restaurant	A La Carte Restaurant
Whiskey	imported	imported		imported	imported		imported	imported
Cognac & Brandy	imported	imported		imported	imported		imported	imported
Vodka	imported & Local	imported & Local		imported & Local	Local		Local	Local
Gin	imported & Local	imported & Local		imported & Local	Local		Local	Local
Tequila	imported	imported		imported	imported			
Rom	imported	imported		imported	imported			
Liquor	imported & Local	imported & Local		imported & Local	imported & Local			
Vermut	imported	imported		imported	imported			
Rakı	Local	Local		Local	Local		Local	Local
Beer	Local	Local		Local	Local	Local	Local	Local
Wine	Local	Local		Local	Local		Local	Local
Champagne	Local	Local		Local	Local		Local	Local
Soft Drinks	Local	Local	Local	Local	Local	Local	Local	Local
Non Alcoholic Hot Beverages	√	√	√	√		√	√	√
Herbal Corner			√					



\*The mini bar is filled once a day and the second mini bar filling requests are extra charge.

\*Tobacco and tobacco products are prohibited in all the necessary facilities in enclosed areas (The Republic of Turkey, law no :4207)

\*There is no alcoholic drink sales or services for guests under 18 years of age.(The Republic of Turkey, law no: 4250)

\* Depending on the season food and beverage services hours can be changed.

Lobby Bar

POOLS





Main Pool

**Heated Outdoor Pool** 

	SWIMM	IING POOLS		
Name	Depth	Area	Hours	Date
Main Pool	1.40 m	1940 m <sup>2</sup>	08.00 - 19.00	
Heated Pool (Open Air)	1.40 m	181 m <sup>2</sup>	08.00 - 17.00	1st November-15th April
Indoor Pool (Heated)	1.40 m	338 m <sup>2</sup>	08.00 - 19.00	1st November-15th April
Indoor Kids Pool (Heated)	30 cm	12 m <sup>2</sup>	08.00 - 19.00	1st November-15th April

• Lifeguards are on duty at the swimming pools between 09.00 / 17.00 hrs.



Indoor Pool (Heated)

#### **ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES**



	TRENDY LAF	RA ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAM	
ADULT ENTERTAIN	IMENT PROGRAM	FREE OF CHARGE ACTIVITIES	CHARGEABLE ACTIVITIES
Water Gym	6 days in a week	Tennis Court and Equipment	Bicycle, Vehicle, Scooter, Baby Stroller rental services
Archery	6 days in a week	Football field	Wifi Fast Connection
Football	6 days in a week	Basketball field	Doctor
Sjoelen	6 days in a week	Volleyball	Massage & Care
Morning Gym	6 days in a week	Aerobic	Hairdresser
Step Aerobic	6 days in a week	Fitness ( sport hall )	Shops ( jewellery )
Dart - Boccia	6 days in a week	Wi-fi standard connection (hotel-wide)	Game Room
Airgun	6 days in a week	Ping Pong	Tennis Court and Football Field Lighting
Aperatif Games	On certain days		Dry Cleaning, Ironing and Laundry Services
Ping pong	Every Day		T-Shirt Painting
Evening Shows	On certain days		
DJ Performance	On certain days		
Karaoke	On certain days		
Quiz Game	On certain days		
Live Music	On certain days		

\* There may be variations / cancellations in service hours due to weather conditions.





TRENDY LARA SPORTS AREAS							
ΑCTIVITY	NUMBER	MEASUREMENT	FEATURES				
Footballlfeld	1	39*54 m	Drained Grass / Lighting				
Tennis courts	3	36*18 m	Tartan				
Basketball court	1	35*17 m	Tartan				
Volleyball Court	1	16*8 m	Sand				

	DY LARA KIDS CLUB ACTIVITY PROC	
The Children's Club is of	pen every day for children between	the ages of 4 and 12.
Kids Pool	On certain days	Paid Activities
PlayStation	Every Day	T-Shirt Painting
Lego Room	Every Day	Babysitter
Mini Disco	Every Day	
Playground Activities	Every Day	
Football match	Every Day	
Concept Activities	On certain days	
Mini-Chef Activities	On certain days	
Cinema Hall	3 days in a week	
	BABY CONCEPT	·

Services for the baby guests in the restaurant; Microwave, baby food, powdered formula, milks, blender, bottle warmer, sterilization device, baby chair, baby apron. Potty, baby bath and closet apparatus are available to the rooms upon request

#### **KIDS CONCEPT**

There are bath towels, beach towels, slippers, potty, closet apparatus and baby bathtub services for the kids.

Tennis Club Activities	6 days in a week	
Swimming Club Activities	6 days in a week	

\*Children's activities may vary depending on weather conditions.







**MEETING ROOMS** 



Tourmaline Tourmaline 1 Tourmaline 2





Tourmaline Tourmaline 1 Tourmaline 2

MEETING ROOMS							
Name	Width (m)	Length (m)	M²	Height (m)	Banquet Style (pax)	Classroom Style (pax)	Theatre Style (pax)
Tourmaline	29	45	1300 m <sup>2</sup>	5,8	900	1100	1300
Tourmaline 1	20	15	550 m <sup>2</sup>	5,8	300	350	500
Tourmaline 2	26	29	750 m <sup>2</sup>	5,8	550	600	700
Natrolite	8	10	80 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	20	50	70
Stilbite	8	15	120 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	30	80	100
Adamite	8	15	120 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	40	90	110
Barite	9	10	90 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	30	60	70
Azurite	9,5	15	140 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	40	100	120
Calcite	9,5	15	140 m <sup>2</sup>	4,5	40	100	120

**Technical Equipment:** Projection, Microphone, Sound System, Flipchart, Screen, Provision, Chair, Podium, Dance Floor, Spacious Foyer and Lobby.

Natrolite Stilbite Adamite Barite Azurite Calcite





#### **SPA CENTER**

It was established on an area of 1000 m<sup>2</sup>. The health and beauty center includes skin and body care applications, sauna, Turkish bath, massage rooms, relaxation room, steam room, fitness room, changing rooms and showers.

SERVICES						
Number	Services	CHARGEABLE / FREE OF CHARGE				
1	Turkish Bath	Free of charge				
1	Sauna	Free of charge				
1	Steam Room	Free of charge				
1	VIP Turkish Bath	Chargeable				
1	VIP massage room ( private bath, shower, 2 beds, wc )	Chargeable				
10	Classic Massage Rooms	Chargeable				
1	TAI Massage Room	Chargeable				

In addition to these services, our SPA centre offers aroma therapy massages, chocolate massage, Swedish massage and traditional Turkish bath rituals.

Balinese massage, Thai massage, Shiatsu, Reflexology, Derenage massage, Pregnant massage, Children massage, Hot Volcanic Stone massage, Deep Tissue massage, Calcic and Anti-aging Skin care services are offered.

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

Check-in and check-out times are at world standards, check-out time is 12.00 and check-in time is 14.00. In All Restaurants and Bars; alcoholic/ non-alcoholic drinks are served by glass / cup. Beverages in bottles (except Beer) are paid services.

Service staff reserve the right to withhold all kinds of alcoholic drinks if the guests have stayed at the influence of alcohol. Depending on the season, food and beverage service hours might be changed. If difficulties may be experienced in the supply of products (paid & free services), related items may be replaced with substituents.

Valid credit cards: Visa -MasterCard

Currency : TL, EURO, USD

No Pets allowed.

All imported and local drinks are permitted by Republic of Turkey Customs Brokerage on-site. There is Masjid on-site.

The business center availbale in the main building.

For Honeymoon, Birthday and Wedding Anniversary requests, please contact with our Guest Relations Department. Please contact with Sales & Marketing Department regarding Congress and Meeting Requests.



This concept is valid for the 2025 winter season and will be implemented between 01 NOVEMBER 2025 - 31 MARCH 2026.

# FROM NATURE TO SEA



1 -







in the state







